This Agreement is funded by:

1.1. "22% General Funds.

1.2. 78% Other Funds.

5. Modify Exhibit C, Payment Terms, Section 2, to read:

2. The Contractor shall be paid at the rate of thirty dollars ($35) per resident ■
receiving services, not to exceed a total of five hundred and sixty-six (566)
appointments with residents for the life of the contract.

Beverly Sinclair. R.N.- ^ A-S-1.3 Contractor Iniiials
SS-2022-GLENCLIFF-02-PODIA-01.A01 Page 1 of 3 Dale

DocuSign Envelope ID: 74C1F34C-D591-41El.AC68-24A68F93e6A0

All terms and conditions of the Contract not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect,